STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right or adjudication claim, check "Yes" in the "Split?" column.

	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Water Rig	ht/Claim No.	Split?	Water Ri	ght/Claim No.	Split?
	94-7811	Yes 🗌			Yes 🗆			Yes 🗌
		Yes 🗌			Yes 🗌			Yes 🗆
		Yes 🗌			Yes 🗌			Yes 🗆
		Yes 🗌			Yes 🗌			Yes
		Yes 🗌			Yes 🗌			Yes 🗌
2.	Previous Owner's Name:		ND MARJOR					
3.	New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):			STEVEN FENT	OR			
	31967 S BENEWAH RD	New owner(s)	as listed on the	conveyance docum	ment Na	me connector	□ and ✓ or 83833	and/or
	Mailing address			City		State		
	509-999-0789			STEVEFENTI	ER@HOTMA			
	Telephone			Email				
	If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur? The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document. The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.							
5.	Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 1994							
ó.	If the water right described her manner regardless of any arrang	ein has been i gements betwe	rented from the en the buyer(s	e Water Supply and seller(s) to	Bank, rental pathe contrary:	proceeds will	be disbursed in t	he following
	 Rental payments will go to If a change in ownership entity who is the lessor of New lessor(s) of record w 	is processed be record at the l	by the Departn peginning of the	nent during a ren nat rental season.	ital season, re	on. ntal payment	will be made to t	he person or
.	This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:							
	 A copy of the conveyand document must include a least of the plat map, survey map or and/or claim listed above (sometimes). Filing fee (see instructions). \$25 per undivided (sometimes). \$100 per spliit vates. No fee is required for the plant of t	ee document - egal description aerial photogr if necessary to for further ex- vater right.	warranty de on of the properaph which clood clarify divising planation):	ed, quitclaim de erty or descriptio early shows the on of water right	ed, court dec n of the water place of use a	right(s) if no and point of a	land is conveyed. diversion for each	•
	Signature: Signature of newlow	ner/claimant		PoA for Title, if applicab	CALFE	NIER	8-29- Date 9-29	1 200 mm
	Signature:	$\omega =$					0-41-	1 1
	Signature of new ow	ner/claimant		Title, if applicab	le		Date	
or l	Signature of new own	ner/claimant		Title, if applicab	le		Date	
	- 1			•		I	Date Receipt Amt.	

DURABLE POWER OF ATTORNEY (LIMITED)

The powers you grant below continue to be	e effective should you become disabled _, residing at <u>31965 S.Bec</u>	
hereby grant a limited and specific power		
		ppoint this individual as my Attorney (attorney-in-fact).
CALVETTIC, THRUSTE, I	10 03035 manu a	ppoint trils individual as my Attorney (attorney-in-fact).
May Attended to the state of th	4 4	
		ad for only the following specific limited purpose(s) to
the same extent as if I had done-so-perso	nally.	
ALL MATTERS WITH	RESPECT TO MATTERS!	WITH THE COEUR & ALENE TRIBE OF
INDIANS AND/OR STA	TE of IDAHO RELARI	DING LAND AND REALESTATE.
The authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority and authority and authority are shall be authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall include the full necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary to perform the duties and authority granted shall necessary the duties are described by the duties and authority granted shall necessary the duties are described by the duti		d every act and duty that is reasonably required or
My Attorney accepts this appointment sub	ject to its term and agrees to perform i	in a fiduciary capacity consistent with my best interests.
If any part of any provision of this power o	f attornev shall be invalid or unenforce:	able under applicable law, such part shall be ineffective
to the extent of such validity only, without		and and approach lan, each part than so meneouve
,,,,	and the following providions:	
I hereby revoke any power of attorney here	tofore given covering the authority and	powers herein greated without assisting and the sale
		powers herein granted, without prejudice; and I hereby
	Attorney or Attorneys with the same force	ce as if such acts had been done after the execution
and deliver of this power of attorney.		
I may at any time revoke this power of atto	rney by completing the Revocation por	tion of this form below or by filing an instrument of
revocation in the records of the county in v	which I reside.	
This power of attorney shall become effect	ive immediately, and shall not be affec	ted by my disability or lack of mental capacity, except
as provided by an applicable state statute		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
, , ,		
If my Attorney named by me dies, become	s legally disabled or refuses to act I na	ame the following to act as successor to my Attorney:
	o regard disabled of reluses to det, i he	and the following to act as successor to my Attorney.
	•	
In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Li		A.,,,,,,
in witness whereof, I have executed this Li	mited Power of Attorney, thisda	by of AUBUST, 20 1/.
P. 1 - 1 +		
The new of		
Principal Signature	First Witness name	Second Witness Name
	First Witness Signature	Second Witness Signature
	_	•
STATE OF TOAHO	COUNTY OF KOOTENA	
	COUNTY OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this the $\frac{28^{++}}{20}$ day of $\frac{4 \times 4 \times 4}{20 \times 10^{-+}}$, $\frac{20 \times 10^{-+}}{20 \times 10^{-+}}$.

Also Doloro Burnetto
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 912218022

LISA DOLORES BREWSTER
Notary Public
State of Idaho

REVOCATION

	s hereby revoked by signing below.	
Dated this day of	, 20	
Principal Signature		
This revocation is signed, sealed and deli	vered in the presence of	
	vered in the presence of,	
Witness Name	Witness Signature	



STATE OF IDAHO

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND WELFARE BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS

State of Idaho CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

MARJORIE E FENTER 4a, ACIS Last Birthday 4b UNDER 83 CHEWELAH, WASHINGTON 7c. CITY OR TOWN KOOTENAL HARRISON 31966 S. BENEWAH RD. 83833 ☐ Yes Sa No & MAPITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH CALVIN FENTER FLOYD CHAPMAN b. BHITHPLACE ISH NELLIE G. EGAN WASHINGTON DAUGHTER P.O. BOX \$485 SPOKANE, WA \$9205 IS. NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FUN YATES FUNERAL HOME
744 NORTH FOURTH STREET
COEUR D'ALENE, IDAHO 83814
ILLER STREET
OUR TO CAUSE OF
OUR TO CAUSE OF PELECTRONICALLY FILED: WILLIAM B. TOLLIVER g term care tecility 655 Decedent's home 7 IC OR LOCATION OF DEATH, AND 21F CODE 22 COUNTY OF DEATH 31965 S. BENEWAH RD. HARRISON, ID 83833 KOOTENAL 26. DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day(Yr) February 16, 2017 13:52 WEEKS MONTHS MENTIA UNSPECIFIED
DUE TO (or see a corresqu YEARS WAS AN AUTO 29, DIO TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH? Netural
Accider Probably **⊠** Unimo ☐ No M-09371 2 / 20 / 2017 ROBERT A. ANCKER, 3493 NORTH GOVERNMENT WAY MHE Imas & C

This is a true and correct reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with the IDAHO BUREAU OF VITAL RECORDS AND HEALTH STATISTICS.

FEB 2 2 2017

DATE ISSUED:

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved borde displaying state seal and signature of the Registrar....

James B.

JAMES B. AYDELOTTE STATE REGISTRAR



1338711

Mail to:

6.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED MARJORIE CHAPMAN FENTER

the $\mbox{Grantor}(s)\,,$ do hereby grant, bargin, sell and convey unto: STEPHEN R. FENTER

the Grantee(s), whose address(s) is are: 14345 S.W. WALKER RD. BEAVERTON, OR 97006

the following described premises, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

THIS IS A GIFT DEED

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF REGTENAI SS
AT THE REQUEST OF
MANUAL C. Flexts Jan 25 | 43 PM 194

TOUR THROCAST

THESE OF DEPUTY

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee(s), HIS heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor(s) do hereby convenant to and with the said Grantee(s), that IS (is) (are) the owner(s) in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all engumbrances. Except:

that said premises are free from all encumbrances. Except:
and that $\frac{\text{HE}}{\text{ME}}$ will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever.
Dated: 1/25/94 Marjorie Chapman Fentin)
State of Idaho) State of footingi) County of footingi)
On this 35 day of Tanuary , 1997, before me, a notary public in and for the said State, personally appeared to me to be the person(s) who 12 name(s) subscribed within instrument, and acknowledged to me that 12 executed the same.
Notary Public Residing at: Count Alex Ld. My Commission Expires: /// 46
State of) ss County of)
I hereby certify that this instrument was filed for record at the request of
at
Ex-Officio Recorder
By
Fees \$

FENTER PARCEL III

A parcel of land located in Government Lot 3, Section 29, Township 47 North, Range 3 West, Boise Meridian, Kootenal County, Idaho and being a portion of Tax Numbers 7381 and 7382 west of the county road and further being a portion of the South 168.00 feet of the North 368.00 feet of Government Lot 3 lying west of the county road and east of the Union Pacific Railroad and being described by metes and bounds as follows: described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a found C-E 1/16 corner being the northeast corner of Government Lot 3;

THENCE, along the east line of Government Lot 3, South 00° 13' 45" East, a distance of 200.00 feet to the northeast corner of Tax Number 7382;

THENCE, along the north line of Tax Number 7382, South 89° 34' 30" West, a distance of 334.11 feet to an iron rod, cap and steel fence post marking the intersection with the northwesterly right-of-way line of a county road for the POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE, along the northwesterly line of said county road, south $46\,^\circ$ 32' West, a distance of 75.00 feet;

THENCE, South $89\,^{\circ}$ $34\,^{\circ}$ $30\,^{\circ}$ West, a distance of 25.00 feet;

THENCE, North 00° 25' 30" West, a distance of 41.19 feet;

THENCE, South 89° 34' 30" West, a distance of 345.19 feet;

THENCE, South 00° 25' 30" East, a distance of 158.00 feet to the south line of Tax Number 7381;

THENCE, along the south line of Tax Number 7381, South 89° 34' 30" West, a distance of 100.00 feet;

THENCE, North 00° 25' 30" West, a distance of 168.00 feet to the NCE, North 00° 25' 30" West, a distance of 100.00 feet the line of Tax Number 7382;

NCE, along the north line of Tax Number 7382, North 89° 34' East, a distance of 425.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. north line of Tax Number 7382;

890-29401.lgl 1/24/94.

> COUNTY OF KOOTENAL \$56. STATE OF IDAHO

APR 07 2006

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL NOW ON FILE OR RECORD IN THIS OFFICE IN IEL J. ENGLISH #1378711 Deeds DANIEL J. ENGLISH

EGISTERED

Clerk/Recorder

Deputy

QUITCLAIM DEED

DANIEL J. ENGLISH 3P I 2115862000 KOOTENAI CO. RECORDER Page 1 of 3 BBB Date 08/13/2007 Time 11:40:19 REC-REQ OF STEPHEN FENTER RECORDING FEE: 9.00

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, The r	eceipt and	
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge	ed,	
MARIORIE FUEN CHAPMAN FEN	TER	
the Grantor, whose address is 31965 S		RECORDER USE ONLY
HARRSON, ID 83833 do		lease and forever
quitclaim unto STEPHEN R FENT		and for ever
		21 1100000
the Grantee, whose address is 3967		•
	s, successors and	assigns, all of the
Grantor's right, title and interest, including	-	
described premises, in	, County of	KOOTENAI.
State of Idaho, to-wit:		
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT	<u>"A"</u>	
THIS IS A GIFT DEED		
together with their appurtenances.		
Dated: AUGUST 13, 2007		
100 E 1 F		
Mayour 6. Ferler.		
Six 5111 Six 5 North Carl		
On this 13th day of 1116 at 1	$\frac{1}{20.07}$ before	o mo a notary public
On this 13th day of Lugust in and for said State, personally appeared	Masianie	E. Lenter
known or proved to me to be the person	1	/ \
within instrument and acknowledged to me t	hat She execu	ted the same.
SAL. BENEFIE	Notary Public for t	the State of Maho
NOTARY Y	Residing at <u>100</u>	tanai,

(208) 772-8581 Fax: (208) 772-8582 P.O. Box 12 Hayden, Idaho 83835-0012

CONVEYANCE PARCEL

A parcel of land located in Government Lot 3, Section 29, Township 47 North, Range 3 West, Boise Meridian, Kootenai County, Idaho and being a portion of those certain tracts of land described in Instrument Numbers 553119, 553120 and 974192 known as Tax Numbers 7381 and 7382 west of the county road and further being a portion of the South 168.00 feet of the North 368.00 feet of Government Lot 3 lying west of the county road and east of the Union Pacific Railroad and being described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a found C-E 1/16 corner being the northeast corner of Government Lot 3;

THENCE, along the east line of Government Lot 3, South 00° 13' 45" East, a distance of 368.00 feet to an iron rod, cap and steel fence post marking the southeast corner of said tract Tax Number 7381;

THENCE, along the south line of Tax Number 7381, South 89° 34' 30" West, a distance of 858.54 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE, continuing along the south line of Tax Number 7381, South 89° 34' 30" West, a distance of 120.00 feet;

THENCE, North 35° 06' 49" East, a distance of 206.45 feet to the north line of Tax Number 7382;

THENCE, South 00° 25' 30" East, a distance of 168.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

8/10/07 890-69401.lql





